The convenience nature of the various business uses located in this District requires them to be in close
proximity to residences and is intended to include a narrow range of retail services and convenience goods.

18.2 Permitted Principal Uses:
18.2a All uses within this zone must be confined to two thousand five hundred (2,500) internal square feet of the principal structure

18.2b Antique or custom furniture shop with incidental upholstery.

18.2c Bakery limited to goods for retail on the premises.

18.2d Banks or similar financial enterprise.

18.2e Barber or beauty shop.

[...]

This District is one of high traffic generation and is thus located where there can be a concentration of a variety
of commercial activities.

19.2 Permitted Principal Uses:
19.2a Any use permitted in a B-1 District and allowing for retail establishments with greater than two thousand five hundred (2,500)
square feet.

19.2b Art galleries and studios.

19.2c Auction house.

19.2d Bar, dance hall, cocktail lounge or nightclub, private clubs, lodges, union halls, tavern, retail tobacco business, on-site
cannabis product dispensing and product consumption dispensing business, micro-brewery when enclosed and with building(s) and